

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0105-98-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 08 Maggio 2018 17:46:18

**MTA** 

Societa' : CREDITO VALTELLINESE

Identificativo : 103424

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CRVALTELN02 - COLOMBO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 08 Maggio 2018 17:46:18

Data/Ora Inizio : 08 Maggio 2018 17:46:19

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Merger by incorporation of Credito Siciliano

into Credito Valtellinese: effective

exchange ratio equal to no. 78,35 Creval's

shares per each Credito S

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





## MERGER BY INCORPORATION OF CREDITO SICILIANO S.P.A. INTO CREDITO VALTELLINESE S.P.A.: EFFECTIVE EXCHANGE RATIO EQUAL TO No. 78,35 CREVAL'S SHARES PER EACH CREDITO SICILIANO'S SHARE

**Sondrio, 8<sup>th</sup> May 2018** – With reference to the previous press releases on 20<sup>th</sup> December 2017 and 5<sup>th</sup> January 2018 concerning the merger project by incorporation of Credito Siciliano S.p.A. into Credito Valtellinese S.p.A., notice is hereby given that, today, the Board of Directors of Creval has acknowledged and agreed with the content of the Effective Exchange Ratio calculated by the Indipendent Common Expert Deloitte Financial Advisory Services S.r.l. as follows: no. 78,35 Creval's new shares, without nominal value, per each Credito Siciliano's share, without nominal value.

Such Effective Exchange Ratio has been determined applying the adjustment formula specifically set forth in the Merger Project. In fact, the adjustment was required in order to maintain financially and substantially unchanged the adequacy of the original exchange ratio (Exchange Ratio Base, equal to nr. 2 Creval's shares per each Credito Siciliano's share) after (i) the shares' reverse split approved by the Extraordinary Meeting of Creval on 19<sup>th</sup> December 2017 and executed on 8<sup>th</sup> January 2018 and (ii) the execution of Creval capital increase that has taken place in March 2018.

For any further information concerning the incorporation transaction, please see the Merger Project made available on the websites www.gruppocreval.com and www.emarketstorage.com, and filed with the Sondrio and Catania Company Registers.

The merger deed execution and the date of the related legal effects – expected by the end of the first half of 2018 – will be subsequently disclosed to market.

Corporate contacts

Investor relations
Telephone + 39 02 80637471
Email: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@creval.it">investorrelations@creval.it</a>

Media relations
Telephone +39 02 80637403
Email: mediarelations@creval.it

Numero di Pagine: 3